## Lindenwood University

## Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

2-10-2020

## Cheer Squad Interviewed by Fox 2 After Appearance on 'Cheer'

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

## CHEER SQUAD INTERVIEWED BY FOX 2 AFTER APPEARANCE ON 'CHEER'

February 10, 2020

Members of Lindenwood University's cheerleading squad were interviewed for a segment on KTVI, channel 2 about the popular Netflix show Cheer, which focuses on a college cheerleading team. Earlier this season, the Lindenwood squad made an appearance on the show.

Watch the full interview.